3248 OU 3248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SELEX SENSORS AND		01/04/2010	CORPORATION: UNITED
AIRBORNE SYSTEMS LIMITED		01/04/2010	KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SELEX GALILEO LIMITED	
Street Address:	CHRISTOPHER MARTIN ROAD,	
City:	BASILDON, ESSEX,	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SS14 3EL	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3218998	TPS TOOLKIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Holly.Ford@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Holly M. Ford Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0074778-000028

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Holly M. Ford
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0361

900171763

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly M. Ford	
Signature:	/Holly M. Ford/	
Date:	09/16/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=change of name document#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0362



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2426132

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

SELEX SENSORS AND AIRBORNE SYSTEMS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

SELEX GALILEO LTD

Given at Companies House on 4th January 2010



RECORDED: 09/16/2010



TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0363